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' ·ELEOTIONsr· ... April 29th last day ~or ~iling ttor nomination in August ~ 
.... primary. 

FS1, . ~ .D 
. •"'9 . . 

• • 
Honorable Walter H. Toberma.D. 
Secretary ot State 
Capit'el Bulld1q 
J'etteraon Oity, Mis., uri 

Dear ~~r· • . 7oberman r 

We nave your recent letter 1n which you request an opinion 
ot this department as to the deadline tor filing for nomtnation 
t .o be made in the August primary olection. Your letter is as· 
follows: 

•we respectfully request your opinion 
as to the deadline tor tiling tor nomination 
to be made in the August primary election•" 

· tn answer to your inquiry we direct your attention to Section 
l20e340; RSMo 1949; which reads, in part, as follows: 

"The name ot no candidate shall be 
printed upon any official ballot at any 
primary election unless such candidate 
has on or ·before the last Tuesday of 
April preceding such primary tiled a 
written declaration, as provided in 
sections 120.300 to 120•650, stating his 
f'u.ll name, reside.nce, office for which 
he proposes as a candidate; the party upon 
whose ticket he is ·to be a candidate, * * *" 

We point out that the statute states in effect tbat the 
candidate must file on or before the last Tuesday· of the April 
preceding the August primary. A reference t o the ,calendar indicates 
that the last Tuesday of next April, which month bf April precedes 
the next August primary, falls on the 29th of the month. 



Hon. Walther H. !oberman 

CONCLUSIOW 

We are accordingly of the opinion that the deadline for 
filing tor nomination to be made 1n the August primarJ .1952, 
is 12t·OO o'clock midnight, Ap~il 29, 1952. 

Respectfully submitted, 

SAMO'BL M. WATSOlf 
Assistant Attorney General 
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APPROVED: 

C•i -~--_2_ ~7 -=----c:"'..--'. ~ / .. ".7 

J. E. ntiMi 
Attorney General 


